consent was obtained from each study participantand participants’ 
anonymity and confidentiality was kept. Participants were informed 
about the right not to participate in or withdraw from the study at 
any stage.

Result
Socio-demographic characteristics

A total of four hundred and fourteen (414) women came from 
abortion care service were interviewed from three health centres 
making response rate of 100%. The majority of the respondents 
(41.3%) women’s were in the age group 20-24. From those women’s 
participated 358 (86.5%) were orthodox followed by 9.4% 266 (64.1%)